
S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total 
1  Jan10  134  37  171 
2  Feb10  110  47  157 
3  Mar10  126  37  163 
4  Apr10  119  20  139 
5  May10  111  41  152 
6  Jun10  109  50  159 
7  Jul10  96  39  135 
8  Aug10  81  29  110 
9  Sep10  125  47  172 
10  Oct10  143  35  178 
11  Nov10  48  24  72 
12  Dec10  7  1  8 

1209  407  1616 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of Angiography 

Jan 2010 To Dec 2010 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total 
1  Jan10  6  1  7 
2  Feb10  16  1  17 
3  Mar10  19  6  25 
4  Apr10  16  2  18 
5  May10  13  2  15 
6  Jun10  12  1  13 
7  Jul10  12  7  19 
8  Aug10  16  5  21 
9  Sep10  19  10  29 
10  Oct10  17  7  24 
11  Nov10  16  2  18 
12  Dec10  0  0  0 

162  44  206 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of Angioplasty 

Jan 2010 To Dec 2010 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total 
1  Jan10  0  0  0 
2  Feb10  0  0  0 
3  Mar10  0  0  0 
4  Apr10  0  0  0 
5  May10  0  0  0 
6  Jun10  0  0  0 
7  Jul10  3  1  4 
8  Aug10  8  3  11 
9  Sep10  10  2  12 
10  Oct10  10  4  14 
11  Nov10  5  3  8 
12  Dec10  6  1  7 

42  14  56 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of Bypass 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total 
1  Jan10  57  52  109 
2  Feb10  67  37  104 
3  Mar10  66  41  107 
4  Apr10  55  61  116 
5  May10  67  61  128 
6  Jun10  62  57  119 
7  Jul10  78  85  163 
8  Aug10  52  48  100 
9  Sep10  48  35  83 
10  Oct10  66  50  116 
11  Nov10  87  56  143 
12  Dec10  109  73  182 

814  656  1470 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of Thallium 
Jan 2010 To Dec 2010 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total 
1  Jan10  4414  3323  7737 
2  Feb10  4412  3325  7737 
3  Mar10  4620  3398  8018 
4  Apr10  3862  3140  7002 
5  May10  3466  2978  6444 
6  Jun10  3212  2726  5938 
7  Jul10  2846  2441  5287 
8  Aug10  2114  1782  3896 
9  Sep10  2143  1793  3936 
10  Oct10  2647  2499  5146 
11  Nov10  2060  1681  3741 
12  Dec10  2354  2061  4415 

38150  31147  69297 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of OPD 
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S.No  Month & Year  Patients  Expired  B.D  % of Exp 
1  Jan10  4521  26  65  0.57509 
2  Feb10  4457  13  52  0.29168 
3  Mar10  5001  11  32  0.21996 
4  Apr10  4951  8  31  0.16158 
5  May10  4717  13  38  0.2756 
6  Jun10  4377  10  42  0.22847 
7  Jul10  3560  16  43  0.4494 
8  Aug10  3195  21  43  0.6572 
9  Sep10  3693  10  32  0.2707 
10  Oct10  4514  3  12  0.6646 
11  Nov10  3918  20  58  0.5104 
12  Dec10  4930  24  77  0.4868 

51834  175  525  0.3376 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of ER 
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S.No  Month & Year  Expired  M  F  B.D  M  F 
1  Jan10  26  2  5  65  46  19 
2  Feb10  13  9  4  52  39  13 
3  Mar10  11  8  3  32  14  18 
4  Apr10  8  7  1  31  21  10 
5  May10  13  7  6  38  19  19 
6  Jun10  10  5  5  42  26  16 
7  Jul10  16  10  6  43  20  14 
8  Aug10  21  15  6  43  31  12 
9  Sep10  10  8  2  32  19  13 
10  Oct10  3  2  1  12  9  3 
11  Nov10  20  12  8  58  42  16 
12  Dec10  24  20  4  77  54  23 

175  105  51  525  340  176 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of ER ( Expire & BD) 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total 
1  Jan10  2600  1921  4521 
2  Feb10  2689  1768  4457 
3  Mar10  3073  1928  5001 
4  Apr10  3101  1850  4951 
5  May10  2794  1923  4717 
6  Jun10  2947  1430  4377 
7  Jul10  2075  1485  3560 
8  Aug10  1665  1530  3195 
9  Sep10  2210  1483  3693 
10  Oct10  2688  1826  4514 
11  Nov10  1893  2025  3918 
12  Dec10  2780  2150  4930 

30515  21319  51834 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of ER 

Jan 2010 To Dec 2010 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male Ward  Female Ward  CCU  Exp in CCU 

1  Jan10  299  170  324  23 
2  Feb10  262  174  360  18 
3  Mar10  180  345  319  31 
4  Apr10  94  338  312  20 
5  May10  264  208  300  18 
6  Jun10  410  218  316  24 
7  Jul10  216  198  324  28 
8  Aug10  303  221  268  23 
9  Sep10  301  201  171  29 
10  Oct10  306  145  310  26 
11  Nov10  579  216  283  25 
12  Dec10  420  255  292  26 

3634  2689  3579  291 
3634  2689  3579  291 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total 
1  Jan10  84  62  146 
2  Feb10  87  73  160 
3  Mar10  0  0  0 
4  Apr10  99  58  157 
5  May10  118  104  222 
6  Jun10  24  116  240 
7  Jul10  137  118  255 
8  Aug10  162  116  278 
9  Sep10  108  81  189 
10  Oct10  155  135  290 
11  Nov10  134  106  246 
12  Dec10  234  167  401 

1342  1136  2584 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of X-Ray 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total 
1  Jan10  545  398  943 
2  Feb10  410  361  771 
3  Mar10  409  543  952 
4  Apr10  489  398  887 
5  May10  497  411  908 
6  Jun10  479  444  923 
7  Jul10  390  402  792 
8  Aug10  390  307  697 
9  Sep10  417  325  742 
10  Oct10  490  443  933 
11  Nov10  349  395  744 
12  Dec10  444  413  857 

5309  4840  10149 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of Echo 

Jan 2010 To Dec 2010 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total 
1  Jan10  113  45  158 
2  Feb10  101  36  137 
3  Mar10  120  29  149 
4  Apr10  126  36  162 
5  May10  105  40  145 
6  Jun10  90  20  110 
7  Jul10  67  17  84 
8  Aug10  80  20  100 
9  Sep10  68  19  87 
10  Oct10  110  46  156 
11  Nov10  72  24  96 
12  Dec10  101  11  112 

1153  343  1496 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of ETT 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total  Expired  Male  Female 
1  Jan10  220  104  324  23  13  10 
2  Feb10  242  118  360  18  11  7 
3  Mar10  206  113  319  31  16  15 
4  Apr10  203  109  312  20  11  9 
5  May10  199  101  300  18  10  8 
6  Jun10  212  104  316  24  17  7 
7  Jul10  220  104  324  28  15  13 
8  Aug10  186  82  268  23  14  9 
9  Sep10  116  55  171  29  21  8 
10  Oct10  196  114  310  26  15  11 
11  Nov10  181  102  283  25  16  9 
12  Dec10  210  82  292  26  13  13 

2391  1188  3579  291  172  119 
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S.No  Month & Year  Vent Patients  Male  Female  Vent Exp  Male  Female 

1  Jan10  23  8  15  7  3  4 
2  Feb10  26  12  14  10  3  6 
3  Mar10  33  19  14  12  9  4 
4  Apr10  18  12  6  8  3  5 
5  May10  21  9  12  12  3  9 
6  Jun10  16  11  5  5  4  1 
7  Jul10  18  12  6  8  5  3 
8  Aug10  22  11  11  9  8  1 
9  Sep10  16  9  7  7  4  3 
10  Oct10  20  4  16  12  3  9 
11  Nov10  19  10  9  12  5  7 
12  Dec10  25  14  11  8  3  5 

257  131  126  110  53  57 
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S.No  Month & Year  Male  Female  Total 
1  May10  2  0  2 
2  Jun10  6  1  7 
3  Jul10  7  1  8 
4  Aug10  12  3  15 
5  Sep10  5  1  6 
6  Oct10  4  0  4 
7  Nov10  4  0  4 
8  Dec10  1  0  1 

41  6  47 Total 

Karachi Institute of Heart Diseases 
Summary of ESMR 

May 2010 To Dec 2010 

Years 

Summary Of ESMR 
May 2010  Dec 2010 

Years 

N
o 
of
 P
at
ie
nt
s 

2 

6 

7 

12 

5 

4  4 

1 

0 

1  1 

3 

1 

0  0  0 
0 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

May‐10  Jun‐10  Jul‐10  Aug‐10  Sep‐10  Oct‐10  Nov‐10  Dec‐10 

Male 

Female 

Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011



Prepared by Statistical Officer 
11012011


